Components
A-59
st
r
ip
 a
n
d

269288
269261
To	Order	— Specify PCN and quantity.
Size
AWG
Solid/S
Strand/F
Amp-
acity1
Nom.
O.D.
Insul In. Model PCN
392°F	Max.	Wire	Temp.	Type	A	Nickel	Wire
Silicone	Rubber	Treated	Glass	Braid
Insulated	600V	UL	Listed
16 F 27 .224 3-CFI-16 263759
16 S 27 .224 3-CSI-16 263740
14 F 36 .237 3-CFI-14 263732
14 S 36 .237 3-CSI-14 263724
12 F 45 .263 3-CFI-12 263716
12 S 45 .263 3-CSI-12 263708
10 F 60 .29 3-CFI-10 263695
10 S 60 .29 3-CSI-10 263687
482°F	Max.	Wire	Temp.	Type	TGT,
Nickel-plated	Copper,	Teflon®	Impregnated
Glass	Braid	Insulated	600V	UL	Listed
14 F 39 .121 6-CFI-14 263791
14 S 39 .112 6-CSI-14 295398
12 F 54 .141 6-CFI-12 263783
12 S 54 .13 6-CSI-12 295400
10 F 73 .17 6-CFI-10 263775
10 S 73 .156 6-CSI-10 295419
8 F 93 .212 6-CFI-8 263767
482°F	Max.	Wire	Temp.	Teflon®	Tape	and
Silicone	Impregnated	Glass	Braid
Insulated	600V	UL	Listed
14 F 39 .121 3-AFI-14 269253
12 F 54 .141 3-AFI-12 269237
10 F 73 .17 3-AFI-10 269210
842°F	Max.	Wire	Temp.	Nickel-clad
Copper,	MGS-Mica	Glass	Insulated	600V
16 F 331 .065 6-CFIM-16 295355
14 F 441 .102 6-CFIM-14 295363
12 F 551 .118 6-CFIM-12 295371
To	Order	— Specify PCN and quantity.
1. See note 1 in Buss Bar Table.
2. These wiring recommendations are
general in nature. Confirm actual wire